WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all technical and financial
proposals submitted by M.A.M. Construction, BAC found their bid offers to be
compliantwith all the legal, technical and financial requirements, and declared as the
Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid ILCRB) with a total contract amount of Nine
Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Two and O2/1.O0 Pesos
only (?943,552.02)

NOW, THEREFORE, with the foregoing premises considered, the undersigned members of the
Bids and Awards Committee hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

1. To declare the M.A.M. Construction with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid;

2. To recommend to the SLSU Board of Regents as the University 's Head of Procuring Entity